



**PCHD
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20193
 Project No.: SAP 059-598-027, SAP 059-608-024
 Bid Opening: 05/07/2019 10:30 AM

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Project: SAP 059-598-027 - CH 107 brig 59K11 (formerly CSAH 7)											
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	53	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$6.00	\$318.00	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$35.00	\$1,855.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	2412.502 10X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,232.00	\$26,464.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
5	2412.503 10X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	54	\$875.00	\$47,250.00	\$950.00	\$51,300.00	\$1,070.00	\$57,780.00	\$1,100.00	\$59,400.00
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CY	641	\$14.50	\$9,294.50	\$12.00	\$7,692.00	\$14.00	\$8,974.00	\$17.00	\$10,897.00
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	CY	111	\$35.00	\$3,885.00	\$35.00	\$3,885.00	\$28.00	\$3,108.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	CY	124	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$42.00	\$5,208.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00
9	2557.603 4 BARBED WIRE FENCE	LIN FT	150	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$7.35	\$1,102.50	\$7.35	\$1,102.50	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
10	2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI	LF	345	\$4.00	\$1,380.00	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$2.00	\$690.00
11	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LF	345	\$4.25	\$1,466.25	\$3.10	\$1,069.50	\$3.10	\$1,069.50	\$3.00	\$1,035.00
12	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	SY	712	\$3.50	\$2,492.00	\$1.31	\$932.72	\$1.31	\$932.72	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
13	2575.505 SEEDING (P)	ACRE	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
14	2575.505 DISK ANCHORING (P)	ACRE	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
15	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-142	LB	45	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$3.10	\$139.50	\$3.10	\$139.50	\$3.00	\$135.00
16	2575.509 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
17	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-598-027					\$108,935.25		\$110,453.22		\$109,899.22		\$132,775.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-598-027							1.39%		0.88%		21.88%

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Project: SAP 059-608-024 - CSAH 8 bridge L3570.59J98											
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	37	\$35.00	\$1,295.00	\$6.00	\$222.00	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$15.00	\$555.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	180	\$12.50	\$2,250.00	\$12.50	\$2,250.00	\$11.00	\$1,980.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00
5	2412.502 14X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	EACH	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,325.00	\$30,650.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00
6	2412.503 14X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	53	\$1,100.00	\$58,300.00	\$1,145.00	\$60,685.00	\$1,274.00	\$67,522.00	\$1,400.00	\$74,200.00

Project: SAP 059-608-024 - CSAH 8 bridge L3570.59J98											
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (LV)	C Y	42	\$14.50	\$609.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$17.00	\$714.00
8	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	135	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$28.00	\$3,780.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00
9	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	553	\$14.50	\$8,018.50	\$12.00	\$6,636.00	\$14.50	\$8,018.50	\$18.00	\$9,954.00
10	2501.502 72" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	2501.503 72" RC PIPE CULVERT	LF	26	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$310.00	\$8,060.00	\$425.00	\$11,050.00
12	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	111	\$60.00	\$6,660.00	\$50.00	\$5,550.00	\$42.00	\$4,662.00	\$65.00	\$7,215.00
13	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LF	200	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$3.10	\$620.00	\$3.10	\$620.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
14	2575.505 SEEDING (P)	ACRE	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	2575.505 DISK ANCHORING (P)	ACRE	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
16	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-142	LB	45	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$3.10	\$139.50	\$3.10	\$139.50	\$3.00	\$135.00
17	2575.509 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
18	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-608-024					\$135,165.00		\$138,897.50		\$141,677.00		\$179,638.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-608-024							2.76%		4.82%		32.90%
Totals for Contract 20193					\$244,100.25		\$249,350.72		\$251,576.22		\$312,413.00
% of Estimate for Contract 20193							2.15%		3.06%		27.99%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____